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President (Evan Grosch— Evan512@live.missouristate.edu): 

• Still waiting on feedback about the FSL scholarship 

• Revamped the elections process, I will be speaking more in depth about that at the next 
presidents meeting 

• Be on the lookout for some structure IFC changes that I might be floating around to get 
feedback on 
 

VP of Administration (Luke Wiesboeck— Luke2334@live.missouristate.edu): 

• If your chapter has events coming up, send them to me before GC and I will attach them to 
the minutes 

• I will be reaching out to chapter treasurers who have not signed up for our online system 
 
VP of Community Relations (Zach Beyer— Beyer4368@live.missouristate.edu  

• FSL Day of Service is November 18 there will be free donuts and coffee 

• There’s an opportunity to serve at the Wonders of Wildlife exhibit. I have forwarded the 
information to your presidents 

• If you have any events that you want to market on the FSL accounts text or email me! 
 

VP of Academics (Gabe Crain— Crain16@live.missouristate.edu): 

• Let me know if you’re interested in volunteering at the 4.0 banquet 
o Will be at 425 Downtown – November 6, Time TBD 

 
Chief Justice (Eric Mertens— Mertens124@live.missouristate.edu): 

• Thank you to those who attended the Judicial Board training session on Monday 

• If you are a new Judicial Board representative and you did not attend, your 
organization will not be allowed to serve in the upcoming hearing 

• Good job on the first tailgate and continue to be smart on gamedays 
 

Associate Chief Justice (Alex Stein— Stein26@live.missouristate.edu): 

• If there are any sports you would like to play in for an IFC tournament, let me know and I'll 
see what I can do 

• Conduct is going surprisingly well so far but if you ever have any questions about the 
process, don't feel hesitant to contact me 
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PHA/IFC Liaison (Katie Verry— Verry964@live.missouristate.edu): 

• Alpha Chi Omega will have their Make A Wish BBQ on September 26 from 5-9 for $5 

• Delta Zeta is having their Hike for Hearing flag football tournament to benefit the Starky 
Hearing Foundation on October 1 

• Xi Omicron Iota is having is having Climb for the Cure on October 10 to benefit the Breast 
Cancer Foundation of the Ozarks. It is $20 for a team of 4 

 
Open Forum: 

• Alpha Sigma Phi consultant 
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